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POWTECH 2022 Structural data Co-location with FACHPACK Expert forum and Forum Pharma.Manufacturing.Excellence.

1. STRUCTURAL DATA

¢ S
TOTAL GERMANY  INTERNATIONAL

Exhibitors 477 284 193
Visitors 7,688 4,395 3,293

Total exhibition space (in m2) 32/ 12010) = =

Exhibitor stand space (in m?2) 15,623 10,475

Special shows (in m2) 1 103’] 1 IO3’| =

2. CO-LOCATION
WITH FACHPACK

; ; /O =+ of the total of 38,393 visitors to FACHPACK and POWTECH

indicated in the visitor survey that they would visit both trade fairs.

O of the 1,153 FACHPACK exhibitors stated in the exhibitor survey
O T that employees attended POWTECH

3. EXPERT FORUM AND FORUM
PHARMA.MANUFACTURING. ,‘ _ 6 3 5
EXCELLENCE.
CONGRESS
PARTICIPANTS

informed themselves on 3 days of the
fair in 64 specialist lectures.

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Media

4. MEDIA

=T~ media representatives from 13 countries accreditied for
POWTECH/FACHPACK 2022.
sessions with 486,677 pageviews from 100 countries
, at www.powtech.de from 01.10.2021 to 29.09.2022.

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Visitor registration

5. VISITOR REGISTRATION

5.1 ORIGIN OF VISITORS

57%

Germany

43%

International

TOP 10 COUNTRIES FOR
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS

Austria

Switzerland

The Netherlands

NUMBER OF COUNTRIES:

France

Czechia

QUOUWOONOUTR~RWN —
— (%28 Bl =
L £
tH B HE

Denmark

—_

STRUCTURE OF INTERNATIONAL VISITORS STRUCTURE OF GERMAN VISITORS

69% European Union

North/

0,
40% west .
18% Rest of Europe

8% Asia 50% South

49 America | Africa |
Australia | Oceania

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Visitor registration

5.2 VISITORS® BRANCHES

(Multiple answers, extract)

Machinery and plant engineering
manufacturers

Chemistry

Food manufacturers

Pharmaceutical (manufacture of
pharmaceutical products)

Manufacturers and processors of plastic
and rubber

Environment - Recycling

Feed manufacturers

Pit and Quarry industry

Glass and Ceramics manufacturers

5.3 PROFESSIONAL STATUS OF VISITORS

Entrepreneur, partner and self-employed

Director, board member and head of
an authority

Head and other employee with
managerial responsibility

Group head and project
director

Other employee, skilled worker

Engineer, expert

Lecturer, teacher and scientific
assistant

Trainee

Student

Other position

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Visitor survey

6. VISITOR SURVEY

6.1 DECISION-MAKERS

How important would you rate your influence on decisions on purchasing and materials management?

93, of the visitors are ...
0

involved in purchasing decisions
in their company.

6.2 MAIN REASONS FOR VISIT

What are the main reasons for your visit to POWTECH 20227 (Multiple answers, extract)

35%

Further education/extending knowledge

41%

Information about
new products

2 5% Preparation for investment and

purchasing decisions 27%
General market orientation

32%
Maintaining business

contacts
4% supporting programme

8% Observing competitors

1 2% Influence on product development

20%

Initiating business contacts

29%
Experience /
exchanging information

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Visitor survey

6.3 PRODUCT GROUPS (main interest of visitors)

Which product groups mainly interest you at POWTECH 2022? (Multiple answers)

Basic processing technologies
for powder and bulk material

Plant engineering and
processing components

Measurement, control, automation

Packaging and filling

Safety and environmental technologies

QC, QA and QM

Nano particle technologies

Services

6.4 OVERALL SATISFACTION

All'in all, how satisfied are you with your visit to the fair so far?

95 %

42%

95% of visitors were satisfied with their
24% visit to POWTECH 2022.

5%

3%
1%

.-—_

N N
1 2 3 4 5 6
Very satisfied Very dissatisfied

No answer: 1%

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Visitor survey

6.5 ECONOMIC SITUATION IN SECTOR

How do you rate the current economic situation in your sector?

21%
Slight upturn

11%

Strong upturn

0
9% 39%
Distinct
downturn Steady
20%

Slight downturn

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Exhibitor survey

7. EXHIBITOR SURVEY

7.1 PRODUCT GROUPS (of exhibitors)

Which group of products/services do you offer? (Multiple answers)

Plant engineering and processing components_ 41 %

Basic processing technologies
for powder and bulk material

Measurement, control, automation

Services

Packaging and filling

Safety and environmental technologies

QC, QA and QM

Nano particle technologies

7.2 NEW BUSINESS RELATIONS

To what extent did your company make new business connections in the course of the fair?

%

5%

95% of the exhibitors established new
business relations.

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Exhibitor survey

7.3 TARGET GROUPS

Which target groups do you wish to reach by exhibiting at POWTECH 2022? (Multiple answers, extract)

Food manufacturers

Chemistry

Pharmaceutical (manufacture of
pharmaceutical products)

Machinery and plant engineering
manufacturers

Feed manufacturers

Manufactures and processors
of plastic and rubber

Environment - Recycling

Pit and Quarry industry

Glass and Ceramics manufacturers

63%
62%
50%
49%

43%
42%
39%

35%
35%

7.4 TARGET GROUP ACCURACY

Did you reach your most important target groups at POWTECH 2022?

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up

94% of the exhibitors reached their
most important target groups during
POWTECH 2022.



POWTECH 2022 Exhibitor survey

7.5 QUALITY OF VISITORS

How do you rate the quality of the visitors at your stand?

11% 4 %

49%

94% of the exhibitors were satisfied with
2 6% the quality of the visitors at their stands.

8%

3%
1%

e
N N N N
3 4 5 6
Very good Very poor

No answer: 2%

7.6 ECONOMIC SITUATION IN SECTOR

How do you rate the current economic situation in your sector?

24%
Slight upturn

6%
Strong upturn

6% P

34%
No answer : Steady
6% 24%

Distinct Slight downturn

downturn

Deviations from 100 % possible due to rounding up



POWTECH 2022 Miscellaneous

MISCELLANEOUS

The structural data have been certified by FKM, the Society for Voluntary Control of Fair
and Exhibition Statistics, Berlin.

FKM

CERTIFIED

Further information is available at www.fkm.de.
The representative surveys were carried out by a neutral market research institute
in accordance with the FKM guidelines.

This show report is also available in German.

Other detailed results of the survey can be obtained from NurnbergMesse, Business Analytics & Strategy,
T+499 1186 06-0, F+49 9 11 86 06-82 28, info@nuernbergmesse.de.

November 2022
NurnbergMesse GmbH
- Business Analytics & Strategy -




